

संघप्रदेश दादरा व नगर हवेली एवं दमण व दीव प्रशासन / U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu प्राचार्य का कार्यालय / Office of the Principal राजकीय महाविद्यालय दमण / Government College Daman दमण—396210 / DAMAN—396210

No. GC/DMN/EST/PER-MMD/2023-24/ 844

Dated :-20/11/2023

## CIRCULAR

Smt. Mayaben M. Damania, Hamal (MTS) of this office of the Government College, Daman has submitted her voluntary retirement from Government Service w.e.f. 01/02/2024 (B.N.) vide notice dated 01/11/2023.

Therefore, all the Head of Office are requested to intimate this office whether any Government dues is pending to be recovered from his within 10 days to the undersigned positively, if no reply is received within the stipulated period than it will be presumed that no Government dues is pending to be recovered from your end.

(Dr. Sanjay Kumar) Principal, Government College, Daman

To, All Head of Office, Daman.

The S.I.O., NIC, Daman with a request to upload the same in official website / e-office portal.

**राजकीय महाविद्यालय दमण / Government College, Daman** भैंसलोर-कुंता रोड़, नानी दमण, दमण—396210 / Bhenslore-Kunta Road, Nani Daman, Daman—396210 वेबसाइट/Website : <u>www.govtcollegedaman.ac.in</u> / ईमेल/Email: <u>gcdaman1966@gmail.com</u> (संघप्रदेश दादरा व नगर हवेली एवं दमण व दीव प्रशासन / U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu)